
Shvu
shaburougouyit!

Let’s practice listening

Rhyming words



pak

salt / saltwater


pak - salt

Della Prince

LA 23.027.001

1956

Native American

2.2987757




pak - salt

Della Prince

LA 23.027.001

1956

Native American

2.2987757





jak

maternal uncle


jak (clipped)

Della Prince

LA 23.001, track 46

1954

Wiyot Language

2.455511




jak (clipped)

Della Prince

LA 23.001, track 46

1954

Wiyot Language

2.455511





Douwa pak? jak

maternal unclesalt / saltwater

Where?


pak - salt

Della Prince

LA 23.027.001

1956

Native American

2.2987757




qhili - here (clipped)

Della Prince

LA 23.023

1956

Native American

0.4179591





bas

basket cap


bas

Della Prince

LA 23.019

1956

2.7689817




bas

Della Prince

LA 23.019

1956

2.7689817





was

ray



yas

Western redcedar


yas - western redcedar

Marnie Atkins

null

2022

Native American

3.072




yas - western redcedar

Marnie Atkins

null

2022

Native American

3.072





Douwa was?

yas

bas

ray

Western redcedar

basket cap



ta’m


ta'm - clock, sun

Della Prince

LA 23.003, track 42

1956

3.631026




ta'm - clock, sun

Della Prince

LA 23.003, track 42

1956

3.631026





ba’m

sturgeon


ba'm - sturgeon

Weaver Denman, Della Prince

LA 19.001, LA 23.003

1951, 1956

Native American

6.3738947




ba'm - sturgeon

Weaver Denman, Della Prince

LA 19.001, LA 23.003

1951, 1956

Native American

6.3738947





Douwa ba’m?

sturgeon sun


qhili - here (clipped)

Della Prince

LA 23.023

1956

Native American

0.4179591




ba'm - sturgeon

Weaver Denman, Della Prince

LA 19.001, LA 23.003

1951, 1956

Native American

6.3738947





be’l

cousin









me’l



Douwa be’l?

cousin


qhili - here (clipped)

Della Prince

LA 23.023

1956

Native American

0.4179591








tsek

child(ren)


tsek - child/children

Nettie Rossig

LA_23.002, track 68

1956

5.9559336




tsek - child/children

Nettie Rossig

LA_23.002, track 68

1956

5.9559336





kek

an opening/clear patch of  
sky in clouds or fog



Douwa tsek?


qhili - here (clipped)

Della Prince

LA 23.023

1956

Native American

0.4179591




tsek - child/children

Nettie Rossig

LA_23.002, track 68

1956

5.9559336





bi’

mosquito


bi'

Della Prince

LA 23.007

1956

3.0824523




bi'

Della Prince

LA 23.007

1956

3.0824523





hi’

yes


hi' - yes

Della Prince

LA 23.003, track 45

1956

2.5338786




hi' - yes

Della Prince

LA 23.003, track 45

1956

2.5338786





Douwa bi’?

hi’

mosquito

yes


qhili - here (clipped)

Della Prince

LA 23.023

1956

Native American

0.4179591




bi'

Della Prince

LA 23.007

1956

3.0824523





vit

gills


vit - gills

Della Prince

LA 23.007, track 18

Native American

1.671836




vit - gills

Della Prince

LA 23.007, track 18

Native American

1.671836





wit
alder


wit - alder

Nettie Rossig, Della Prince

LA_23.002, LA 23.003, track 49

1956

Native American

8.045738




wit - alder

Nettie Rossig, Della Prince

LA_23.002, LA 23.003, track 49

1956

Native American

8.045738





Douwa vit?
gills

alder


qhili - here (clipped)

Della Prince

LA 23.023

1956

Native American

0.4179591




vit - gills

Della Prince

LA 23.007, track 18

Native American

1.671836





yil

I/me


yil - I

Tsek Houdaqh

null

2019

3.4220457




yil - I

Tsek Houdaqh

null

2019

3.4220457





kil
you


kil

Della Prince

LA 23.026.001

1956

2.0114276




kil

Della Prince

LA 23.026.001

1956

2.0114276





Douwa kil?
you

I/me


qhili - here (clipped)

Della Prince

LA 23.023

1956

Native American

0.4179591




kil

Della Prince

LA 23.026.001

1956

2.0114276





Shoush…

I think so



moush

cottonwood



Boush!

“Climb on my back!”



Douwa moush?

“Shoush…”

“Boush!”

cottonwood

I think so

“Climb on my back!”



toul

pestle


toul - pestle

Nettie Rossig

LA_23.002, track 74

1956

5.7208304




toul - pestle

Nettie Rossig

LA_23.002, track 74

1956

5.7208304





moul/voul

house


voul - house

Nettie Rossig, Della Prince

LA_23.002, LA 23.008, track 19

1956

Native American

7.418797




voul - house

Nettie Rossig, Della Prince

LA_23.002, LA 23.008, track 19

1956

Native American

7.418797





Douwa toul?

moul / voul
pestlehouse


qhili - here (clipped)

Della Prince

LA 23.023

1956

Native American

0.4179591




toul - pestle

Nettie Rossig

LA_23.002, track 74

1956

5.7208304





vou’r

shark


vou'r - shark

Della Prince

LA 23.018

1956

2.6122463




vou'r - shark

Della Prince

LA 23.018

1956

2.6122463





shou’r

ocean/beach/shore


shou'r - beach, ocean, shore

Nettie Rossig, Della Prince

LA_23.002, LA 23.003

1956

Native American

8.045738




shou'r - beach, ocean, shore

Nettie Rossig, Della Prince

LA_23.002, LA 23.003

1956

Native American

8.045738





Douwa vou’r?
shou’r

sharkocean/beach/shore


qhili - here (clipped)

Della Prince

LA 23.023

1956

Native American

0.4179591




vou'r - shark

Della Prince

LA 23.018

1956

2.6122463





mus/vus

fire


mus / vus - fire

Nettie Rossig, Della Prince

LA_23.002, LA 23.003

1956

Native American

6.7134876




mus / vus - fire

Nettie Rossig, Della Prince

LA_23.002, LA 23.003

1956

Native American

6.7134876





qus

This Photo by Unknown Author is licensed under CC BY

hill

https://www.flickr.com/photos/eamoncurry/15108590346
https://creativecommons.org/licenses/by/3.0/

qus

Della Prince

LA 23.007

1956

2.5600011




qus

Della Prince

LA 23.007

1956

2.5600011





hus

harpoon head


hus - harpoon head

Della Prince

LA 23.003, track 30

1956

Native American

3.3959231




hus - harpoon head

Della Prince

LA 23.003, track 30

1956

Native American

3.3959231





Douwa qus?

This Photo by Unknown Author is licensed under CC BYvus/mus hus

hillfire harpoon head

https://www.flickr.com/photos/eamoncurry/15108590346
https://creativecommons.org/licenses/by/3.0/

qhili - here (clipped)

Della Prince

LA 23.023

1956

Native American

0.4179591




qus

Della Prince

LA 23.007

1956

2.5600011





tuplh
bumblebee


tuplh - bumblebee

Della Prince

LA 23.052

1956

2.9779623




tuplh - bumblebee

Della Prince

LA 23.052

1956

2.9779623





suplh
crab


suplh - crab

Della Prince

LA 23.007

1956

2.3248982




suplh - crab

Della Prince

LA 23.007

1956

2.3248982





Douwa suplh?

tuplh

crab

bumblebee


suplh - crab

Della Prince

LA 23.007

1956

2.3248982




qhili - here (clipped)

Della Prince

LA 23.023

1956

Native American

0.4179591





plhutk

rock


plhutk - rock

Della Prince

LA 23.003, track 19

1956

3.7616389




plhutk - rock

Della Prince

LA 23.003, track 19

1956

3.7616389





dutk

egg



Douwa plhutk?

dutk
rock

egg


qhili - here (clipped)

Della Prince

LA 23.023

1956

Native American

0.4179591




plhutk - rock

Della Prince

LA 23.003, track 19

1956

3.7616389





Gilha’!


1.0448976





Jouwaksh!


jouwaksh - goodbye

Della Prince

LA 23.003, track 127

1956

3.3175554
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